

o

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s).173-175 OF 2013 (For Prel.Hearing)

LALAN KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAKHTESHIM AGAN INDIA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.

Mr. Atterya Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

Stay of the proceedings in the Complaint Cases No.290 of 2012, 294 of 2012 and 331 of 2012 titled as M/s. Makhteshim Agan India Pvt. Ltd. vs. Lalan Kumar Singh, pending in the Court of III Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, City Criminal Courts at Hyderabad, until further orders.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master