

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 173-175 OF 2013

LALAN KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAKHTESHIM AGAN INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be issued to the sole Respondent on furnishing his fresh and correct address within two weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to the Postal Service.

List on 13.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |